

**Manor Park Pickleball Courts Phase II**  
**Aberdeen, South Dakota**  
**A-8381**  
**Bid Tabulation**  
**Monday, January 27, 2025**

Base Bid				CWF Concrete Aberdeen, SD		Wright & Sudlow, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Timmons Construction Inc. Brookings, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$157.11	\$157.11	\$10,145.00	\$10,145.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	226	C.Y.	\$18.01	\$4,070.26	\$7.55	\$1,706.30	\$8.40	\$1,898.40	\$10.00	\$2,260.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (Including 6" Scarify and 1	905	C.Y.	\$8.06	\$7,294.30	\$7.55	\$6,832.75	\$8.40	\$7,602.00	\$13.00	\$11,765.00
4	Geotextile Separator Fabric	1,357	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$2,035.50	\$1.65	\$2,239.05	\$1.80	\$2,442.60	\$3.00	\$4,071.00
5	15 Mil Poly Vapor Barrier	1,102	S.Y.	\$3.30	\$3,636.60	\$2.70	\$2,975.40	\$1.80	\$1,983.60	\$5.00	\$5,510.00
6	Subbase Material (10" Nominal Depth)	715	Ton	\$19.17	\$13,706.55	\$21.60	\$15,444.00	\$24.00	\$17,160.00	\$23.00	\$16,445.00
7	Aggregate Base Course (8" Nominal Depth)	582	Ton	\$23.10	\$13,444.20	\$22.70	\$13,211.40	\$24.15	\$14,055.30	\$30.00	\$17,460.00
8	6" PCC Surfacing w/ 24" O.C. #4 Rebar	8,940	S.F.	\$8.30	\$74,202.00	\$10.00	\$89,400.00	\$12.00	\$107,280.00	\$10.00	\$89,400.00
9	6" PCC Surfacing w/ 24" O.C. #4 Rebar (Colored)	780	S.F.	\$8.41	\$6,559.80	\$13.20	\$10,296.00	\$15.00	\$11,700.00	\$14.00	\$10,920.00
10	5" PCC Surfacing w/ Fiber Reinforcement	2,296	S.F.	\$8.10	\$18,597.60	\$7.40	\$16,990.40	\$10.00	\$22,960.00	\$8.50	\$19,516.00
11	Furnish & Install 8' Chainlink Fence	232	L.F.	\$57.20	\$13,270.40	\$51.85	\$12,029.20	\$62.40	\$14,476.80	\$65.00	\$15,080.00
12	Furnish & Install 4' Chainlink Fence	312	L.F.	\$35.20	\$10,982.40	\$30.75	\$9,594.00	\$38.40	\$11,980.80	\$40.00	\$12,480.00
13	Furnish & Install Chainlink Fence Gates	7	Each	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$540.00	\$3,780.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
14	Remove 8' Fencing	108	L.F.	\$6.60	\$712.80	\$5.40	\$583.20	\$7.20	\$777.60	\$10.00	\$1,080.00
15	Fencing Updates on Existing Court	1	L.S.	\$1,760.11	\$1,760.11	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Install Owner Furnished Umbrella Foundation	3	Each	\$152.50	\$457.50	\$429.75	\$1,289.25	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
17	Install Owner Furnished Net Post	6	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$304.00	\$1,824.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$174,097.13		\$203,739.95		\$247,957.10		\$228,587.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 1/27/2025